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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2001, certain assets of Esquire Communications, Ltd., a
Delaware corporation, (“Borrower”), Esquire Deposition Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation
(“Esquire Deposition”), Esq.com CSD, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Esq.com”), and Esquire
Document Retrieval Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“Esquire Document”, and collectively
with Esquire Deposition and Esq.com, “Guarantors™}, including all trademarks, service marks,
trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications of the Borrower and the
Guarantors, together with the goodwill inherent therein, and including, but not limited to, those
listed in Schedule A (collectively the “Marks”), were surrendered, delivered, and assigned by
Borrower and Guarantors to Antares Capital Corporation (“Agent”), as agent for a group of
lenders (“Lenders™), for the purpose of allowing the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, to sell and
assign such assets to Hobart Legal Services, LLC (the “Buyer”) in a private sale transaction
authorized by Section 9-504 of the Illinois Commercial Code; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of Lenders, hereby assigns and transfers to
Buyer, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Agent’s, Borrower’s, and
Guarantors’ entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the
Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and
such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Borrower
and Guarantors and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending
applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively “All Marks”™), together

with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being
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assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies relating to those
infringements.

Except as specifically provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 27,
2001, as amended by an amendment dated March 8, 2001, by and among the Agent, the Buyer
and The Hobart West Group, Inc. (the “Purchase Agreement”), the Agent makes no
representation, warranty, covenant or undertaking, express or implied, with respect to All Marks,
including the Marks, the Borrower’s or Guarantors’ business or prospects. All Marks, including
the Marks, are assigned without recourse on an absolute “as is, where is” basis, except as
otherwise specifically provided in the Purchase Agreement. This Trademark Assignment is
subject to, and qualified in its entirety by, the exact terms of the Purchase Agreement.

The Agent, the Borrower, and the Guarantors agree to perform such acts as may be
necessary, desirable, or requested to vest full right, title and interest in and to All Marks
throughout the world ianuyer, or as may be necessary, desirable, or requested for Buyer to
obtain, renew, record rights in, perfect rights in, or enforce All Marks, including but not limited
to executing and filing additional documents.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall

be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same

instrument.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be

executed and delivered as of this 8" day of March, 2001.

HOBART LEGAL SERVICES, LLC
By:  The Hobart West Group, Inc.
Its:  Managi

Kaneth H. Thorn
Chairman and CEO

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,
in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders

By:

Name:
Title:
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be

executed and delivered as of this 8" day of March, 2001.

HOBART LEGAL SERVICES, LLC
By:  The Hobart West Group, Inc.
Its:  Managing Member

By:

Kenneth H. Thorn
Chairman and CEO

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,
in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders

By: ﬁ Q{,
UName:
Title:
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SCHEDULE A

U. S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

MARK

DEPONET (Stylized)

Fan Design

DEPONET and Fan Design
Q.A. (Stylized)

PLVN

TAKING AN ACTIVE
APPROACH TO QUALITY

LAWYERS CHOICE
SUCCESS BY ASSOCIATION
Design Only

LAWYERS UNIVERSE
IMAGE MAKER

DEPONET

ESQUIRE CORPORATE
SERVICES

A RECORD OF
EXCELLENCE

E Logo
CAT-LINKS

WE DO EVERYTHING
EXCEPT TRY THE CASE

ACROSS TOWN OR ACROSS
THE NATION

REGISTRATION NO.

1,764,828
1,939,824
1,943,951
1,976,572
2,041,950

2,133,900

2,140,264
2,172,874
2,027,124
2,302,411
2,183,283
2,205,842

2,426,034

2,348,111

2,372,100
1,704,724

1,838,932

2,367,632

REGISTRATION DATE

04/13/93
12/05/95
12/26/95
05/28/96
03/04/97

02/03/98

03/03/98
07/14/98
12/31/96
12/21/99
08/25/98
11/24/98

02/06/01

05/09/00

08/01/00
08/04/92

06/07/94

07/18/00
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THE EXECUTIVE
WARRIOR

A RECORD OF
EXCELLENCE

1,593,490

2,348,111

04/24/90

05/09/00

U. S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK

ESQUIRE COMMUNICATIONS
ESQUIRE DEPOSITION SERVICES
C.VR.

LAWYER TO LAWYER

EXPERT PLUS (Intent to Use)
ESQUIRE CORPORATE SERVICES
ESQUIRE (stylized) with E Logo
ESQUIRE (stylized)

DEPOSITION NETWORK (stylized)
IMAGE MAKER

THE PROFESSIONAL
VIDEOGRAPHERS NETWORK

THE PROFESSIONAL LEGAL
VIDEOGRAPHERS NETWORK

LAWYERS CHOICE
EXPERT PLUS

FAST, FREE AND EASY

APPLICATION
SERIAL NO.

75/490,591
75/491,509
74/570,650
75/148,944
75/230,672
75/491,533
75/552,717
75/558,444

74/282,122

75/217,405

75/082,020

75/230,672

74282124

FILING DATE

05/26/98
05/26/98
02/07/94
08/12/96
01/24/97
05/26/98
09/14/98
09/14/98
06/08/92
02/19/98

12/23/96

04/01/96

04/17/97
01724/97

06/08/92
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OTHER MARKS/NAMES

AMERICAN NETWORK SERVICES
LEXNET
LAW TO LAW
ESQUIRE LEGAL STAFFING
ESQUIRE STAFFING SOLUTIONS
ESQUIRE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
ESQUIRE PROCESS SERVICE
ESQUIRE SERVICE PROCESS
ESQUIRE DOCUMENT RETRIEVAL
EBS 2000
LEGALEZE
LEGALEASE
LEGAL OPTIONS
LEGALOGIC
COUNSEL STAFF
WHEREVER YOU GO THERE WE ARE
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